HBB Series
High Power, Quick Release Circular Connectors
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid
contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding
environments where high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent

HBB Series
2
How To Order
1 	Series BH B  Series [fixed]
2	 Shell gender P  Plug     R  Receptacle
3 	Standard variations
00 0  Non variant
C0 0  Rear mount receptacle with conductive panel o-ring
M0 0  Front mount receptacle with conductive panel o-ring (not available with backshell option B)
M0 S
Front mount receptacle with short lug/busbar contact and conductive panel o-ring
	 (not available with backshell option B)
N0 0  Front mount receptacle with non-conductive panel o-ring (not available with backshell option B)
N0 S
Front mount receptacle with short lug/busbar contact and non-conductive panel o-ring
(not available with backshell option B)
4 	Shell material
A  High strength aluminium alloy body, zinc-cobalt plated
B  High strength aluminium alloy body, electroless nickel plated
E  High strength aluminium alloy body, black zinc-nickel (1)
5 	Shell size 71  Size 17 (300 Amp)     12  Size 21 (500 Amp)
6 	Contact type H  Hypertac® hyperboloid
7 	Nominal current
rating
31 0  1 pole / 300 Amp     51 0  1 pole / 500 Amp
8 	Contact
termination options
*  	 Contact to accept cable crimped directly on contact axis.
 (See table “Straight exit crimp contacts” D, H, K, Q, S, V on following page)
L
9 	Contact gender
X  Pin, gold plated (ISO 27874/Au 99.9%, AMS-C-26074 Class 1)
Y  Socket, gold plated (ISO 27874/Au 99.9%, AMS-C-26074 Class 1)
10 Shell polarising
A  Polarised code A, contact cap black     	 B  Polarised code B, contact cap orange
C  Polarised code C, contact cap blue
11 Backshell options
0  No backshell     A  Right-angle backshell (plug only)
B  Straight backshell, available on plugs and receptacles with crimp contact only
Note:
(1) Please consider that Black Zinc Nickel is by default the standard shell material and more readily available
BH B H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Contact to accept bolted termination e.g. lugged cable (lug ordered separately, see
“Accessories - Crimp lug codes”) or busbar. Also order this option for a plug with right
angle backshell
HBB Series
3
Crimp contact size codes
Size 17 - 300 Amp connector Size 21 - 500 Amp connector
Code Connector size
(mm2)
Crimp barrel bore
(mm2)
Connector size
(mm2)
Crimp barrel bore
(mm2)
D 25 7.9 50 11.0
H – – 70 13.0
K 35 9.2 – –
Q – – 95 14.5
S 50 11.0 – –
V – – 120 15.0
Straight exit crimp contacts
Notes
Please contact your local sales representative to inquire about a circular multi-pole option.
Please contact your local sales representative to inquire about our harness solutions and other power products.
HBB Series
4
Materials

(max)
C
(nom)
D1
(nom)
D2
(nom)
E
(nom)
H
(nom)
L
(nom)
T
(ref)
25 HBB-950-8-25-A-68 18.1 10.0 7.0 10.0 25.0 8.3 38.1 4.0
25 HBB-950-8-25-B-68 18.1 10.0 7.9 11.0 27.0 8.3 40.4 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-A-68 18.1 10.0 8.5 12.0 25.0 8.3 39.0 4.0
35 HBB-950-8-35-B-68 18.1 10.0 9.2 12.5 27.0 8.3 41.0 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-A-68 18.1 10.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 8.3 39.6 4.0
50 HBB-950-8-50-B-68 18.1 10.0 11.0 15.0 27.0 8.3 41.9 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-A-68 18.1 10.0 12.0 16.5 25.0 8.3 40.5 4.0
70 HBB-950-8-70-B-68 18.1 10.0 13.0 17.0 27.0 8.3 42.5 4.0
Dimensions
Cable area,
sq mm Part numer A
(max)
C
(nom)
D1
(nom)
D2
(nom)
E
(nom)
H
(nom)
L
(nom)
T
(ref)
50 HBB-950-10-50-A-68 20.1 12.0 10.0 14.0 25.0 10.3 41.5 4.5
50 HBB-950-10-50-B-68 20.1 12.0 11.0 15,0 27.0 10.3 43.8 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-A-68 20.1 12.0 12.0 16.0 25.0 10.3 42.1 4.5
70 HBB-950-10-70-B-68 20.1 12.0 13,0 17,0 27.0 10.3 44.4 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-A-68 20.1 12.0 13.5 18.0 25.0 10.3 42.8 4.5
95 HBB-950-10-95-B-68 20.1 12.0 14,5 19,0 27.0 10.3 45.1 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-A-68 20.1 12.0 15.0 19.5 25.0 10.3 43.4 4.5
120 HBB-950-10-120-B-68 20.1 12.0 16,2 21.0 27.0 10.3 45.8 4.5
For AWG cable sizes, see page 11
Straight boot for bare
connector 90° boot Boot for right angle
backshell